

PGF Technology Group, Inc. 2993 Technology Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 U.S.A. www.pgftech.com Phone: 248-852-2800 Fax: 248-852-2992

PGF REACH Statement	PGF REACH Compliance Statement			
Issued by: Quality Assurance		Effective Date: 2/23/2021	Rev. E	Pg. 1 of 1
Approved: 2/23/2021 7:14 AM - Jim Parson	ns.			

REACH Compliance Declaration

We hereby certify that all products shipped from PGF Technology Group Inc. meet the requirements for REACH Compliance as defined by European Community Regulation, EC1907/2006. It has been determined that the products we offer are classified as articles by this regulation.

We acknowledge our responsibility as an "actor" in the supply chain to provide information on the composition of articles we supply to you (Article 33), including confirming the absence or presence of any SVHC (Substance of Very High Concern) when they are present in amounts in excess of 0.1% weight by weight. At present, none of the items we supply to you contain any SVHC per the latest candidate list of January 9th 2021 (SVHC 205) and RoHS 3 (EU 2015/863). A current list of the SVHC substances can be found at the ECHA website list at https://echa.europa.eu/candidate-list-table.

If you have any questions regarding PGF's REACH Compliance, please contact Jim Parsons at jim.parsons@pgftech.com.

Regards,

Jim Parsons

Process Engineer